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SUBJ: ENLISTED PERSONNEL ADVANCEMENT ANNOUNCEMENT (EPAA) NO. ©5-24

A. Enlistments, Evaluations, and Advancements, COMDTINST M1000.2(series)
B. COMDT COGARD WASHINGTON DC 201908 DEC 21 ACN 142/21

C. Body Composition Standards Program, COMDTINST 1020.8 (series)

D. COMDT COGARD WASHINGTON DC ©21212 SEP 20 ALCOAST 326/20

1. The following personnel may be advanced to the rating/paygrade
indicated effective 01 May 2024 provided the requirements of Refs
A through C are met:

Rank Name DEPTID SPOID

AETC Zachary Painter 009428 046017
AET1 Kevin Spragins 009343 046017
AET1 Daniel Lira 000614 042898
AET1 Zachary Mumford 002171 042898
AET2 Jared Rose 005748 046604
AET2 Eric Zimmerman 047617 042632
AET2 Victor Seda Morales 000494 042311
AET2 Vincent Bologno 000289 041675
AET2 Benjamin Halpert 000614 042898
AET2 Hayden Gochnauer 000121 042256
AET2 Valerian Bednarchyk 044397 038079
AET2 Colby Rogers 000561 046017
AMTCS Kristopher Lane 045398 002420
AMTC Mark Trice 005748 046604
AMTC Paul Irizarry 000121 042256
AMTC Jorge Gali 009420 046017
AMT1 Sean Crocker 047617 042632
AMT1 Nicholas Childers 009423 046017
AMT1 Christopher Marquis 009431 046017
AMT1 Nicholas Eudier 000614 042898
AMT2 Michael Van Boxtel 000568 045431
AMT2 Nestor Figueroa Rivera 000768 006420
AMT2 Reece Williams 000657 041675
AMT2 Joseph Seliga 000616 042599
AMT2 Paul Williams 006252 042191
AMT2 Christopher Daniel 000518 042898
ASTC Andrew Wagner 000211 042191

BMC Pamala Jensen 038243 046604
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Erik Pierantoni
Clinton Waller
Charles Ralph
Isaac Gomes
Alexander Hansen
Andrew Sumski
James Heath

Hannah Capps

Bryce Ostenberg
Edwin Angulo

Keaun Watts

Tyler Colbert
James Bello

Wyatt Kraft

Milton Morales
Kyler Mccullers
Tristan Hefty
Michael Scarpino
Montianna Thompson
Garth Kiasi

Derek Mazzocoli
Christopher Trump
Christina Kimball
Ryan Black

Shari Guerra
Walter Evans

Jong Kim

James Anderson

TIan Hussey

David Pearson

Luis Negronrodriguez
Cory Coghlan

Marco Mendez
Gunnar Freeman
Benjamin Trahan
Destinee Bickel
Javier Maya

Gavyn Moore

Kevin Araiza
Christopher Zaniewski
Alexander Mcdonough
Tyler Schaap

Elden Bergman
Jared Rosen

Caleb Martin

Ahmed Martinez-Delapaz
Marcus Luno

Jamal Lamb

Andrew Alapide
Nathaniel Ryma
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Lucas Palko-Schraa
Brendan Blish
Loren Mcdaniel
James Cachelin
Chad Manees
Christian Centurion
Thomas Jones
Jacob Clayton

Ian Poveda-Rivera
Seth Eckenroth
Garion Webb

Casey Travers
Maxwell Breshears
Mackenzie Cantu
Jesseca Elmore
Jarrett Hart
Joseph Spruce
Ariel Medlin

Seth Kahsay

Elias Valdivia
Max Emory

Emily Cronin
Markus Doehler
Luke Sauder

Kyle Quimby
Sydney Schalk
Michael Billig
Gregory Carpenter
Heyden Crespo Gil
Julia Kostecki
Derek Aliff
Antonio Gutierrez Iii
Michael Wills
Samuel Cintron
James Hosier

Erin Key

Erik Malone

Brent Clark
Terrence Mustipher
Kyette Wilson
Christopher Reese
Bryan Briggs
Micheal Patterson
Shane Heck
Sylvester Sanchez
Tasi Fleming
Jordan Pearson
Robert Roberts
Scott Whitehead
Ravi Birbal
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000091
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000457
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002420
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042030
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045431
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002420
046604
042632
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Michael Cline
Kevin Desautels
William Gillikin
Johnny Hawkins
Michael Godell
Dominique Panassah
Denten Edwards
James Ramonetti
John Lowery
Devin Klotzer
Nathan Kesinger
John Butler
Joseph Habert
Andres Morales
Lance Ballard
Donald Foley

Ian Duprey
Jeffrey Kirkham
Amanda Coleman
Matthew Mccoy
Matthew Hopkins
Jay Terveen
Natalie Smith
Adam Krukowski
Christopher Park
Allin Woods
Bradley Legrand
Paul Johnson
Rylee Herrmann
David Michael
Brianne Wickersham
Tammy Zhong

Ryan Wilson

Luis Garcia
Matthew Frounfelker
Adam Bonskey
David Little
James Campbell
Fauzi Lie
Kristen Goldsmith
Sabrina Rauch
Drew Slater

Kyle Walmsley
Cienna Rambin
Kevin Baza
Jahmel Ingram
Daniel Venafro
Ashley Lacy
Erica Cantu
Sierra Sanders

000590
036198
000246
038603
006819
000342
000402
000723
000800
000659
000560
047963
000360
048790
000532
007571
044223
000319
007571
007784
007652
007898
007652
007608
007219
007865
008339
006271
007184
007184
007723
007320
007187
048759
007312
007427
007208
000487
007104
008072
007262
008360
007176
008167
007104
000516
007312
007715
048759
000642

041675
041675
002420
046604
042191
045431
038079
041675
042898
042312
006420
046734
045431
046017
042191
042599
042030
042822
042599
041675
042191
042311
042191
046604
042632
042191
042898
042311
041675
041675
042311
006420
041675
042632
006420
042191
042632
038079
038079
041675
045431
045431
041675
042030
038079
042030
006420
042311
042632
041675



0S2 Emmanuel Angeles Granados 007514 042191

0s2 Sterling Watnem 007530 046604
0S2 Elizabeth Wiseman 007626 046017
0s2 Brian Sanchez 000575 002420
0S2 Gabriel Torres Altieri 047619 042256
0S2 Julien Verret 044373 042599
0S2 Zachary Judd 008630 042599
PAC Richard Brahm 007788 042632
YNCS Anthony Vaeth 049249 046604
YN2 Patricia Gonzalez Valdivi 042631 042632

2. The Commanding Officer's (CO's) recommendation for advancement (Ready)
must be maintained for the period from recommendation to advancement.

In addition, E-7, E-8, and E-9 candidates must not have an unsatisfactory
conduct mark on an enlisted evaluation for 24 months prior to the
terminal eligibility date. Personnel failing to maintain the CO's
recommendation (Ready) for this period shall be invalidated from the
Service Wide Exam (SWE) and Master Chief Advancement Panel (MCAP) in
which they participated. Personnel who have been invalidated must be
recommended and qualify again through a new SWE or MCAP competition.

3. COs shall determine if advancement eligibility requirements for the
authorized grade have been met. Per Ref B, specific changes and
instructions for EPQs and RPQs are now captured in a semi-annual memo
approved by FORCECOM Training Division at http://cglink.uscg.mil/
320dcb99. If appropriate, a CO shall withhold or cancel the advancement
of ineligible personnel per Article 3.A.21, 3.A.27.f or 4.D.3 of Ref A.
When advancement is to be withheld or cancelled, the CO shall advise
PPC (ADV) by e-mail via AOIX at CMD-SMB-CG-PPC with CG PSC as
information addressee at CMD-SMB-CG-PSC. Please note C20IX does not
transfer to AOIX. See CG PSC-EPM's SharePoint site at
https://uscg.sharepoint-mil.us/sites/psc_spo/psc-epm/SitePages/Advancements.aspx
for additional guidance.

4. Per Ref D, the requirement for all E-6 members to attend the Chief
Petty Officer Academy (CPOACAD) prior to advancement to Chief Petty
Officer is temporarily suspended. Members must attend CPOACAD prior to
advancement to Senior Chief Petty Officer. Members must have
successfully completed the Senior Enlisted Leadership Course (SELC)
prior to advancement to Master Chief Petty Officer. COMDT (CG-128) is
the Program Manager for the enlisted leadership continuum and the
single point of contact for all requests for CPOACAD and SELC waivers
from advancement policy.

5. Per Article 3.A.10 of Ref A, personnel in certain ratings must meet
security clearance requirements for advancement.

6. COs shall ensure personnel advancing to pay grades E-7 thru E-9
obligate required service prior to advancement per Article 3.A.21.c of
Ref A.



7. The rank order number for each individual identified for advancement

in the EPAA is no longer indicated. The original rank order number may

be found at the Pay and Personnel Center SharePoint site
https://uscg.sharepoint-mil.us/sites/ppc/SitePages/PPC%20Advancements%
20Service%20Validation%20and%20Data%20Corrections.aspx but is subject to change.
This EPAA, to include unit designations, will be available on PPC's Sharepoint
site.

8. Upon approved advancement, members are authorized to change their
RANK as it appears in the Global Address List (GAL) from the Self
Service portal at https://EDMS.uscg.mil/SelfService. This can be done
as a standard user without requiring admin-privileges, does not require
a call to CGFIXIT, and does not require a CGFIXIT Ticket.

9. CAPT J. W. Guyer, Chief, Enlisted Personnel Management Division, CG
Personnel Service Center, sends.

10. Internet release authorized.

BT



